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Date: 21-02-2022 Health Bulletin Time: 6:00 PM 
                                             Bu l let in   No.  745   ( s i n c e  1 5 t h  M a r c h  2 0 2 0 )  

 

 
Positive Today: 103  Recovered Today: 626 

 

 Death Today: 03 
 

 Active Cases: 1069 

S+vty Sample Positivity today: 1.30% R% Recovery Percentage: 95.35% 

 
1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected since 01.01.2022: 90236  

2. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured since 01.01.2022: 86038 (95.35%) 

3. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated out of state since 01.01.2022: 3175 (3.52%) 

4. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths since 01.01.2022: 256 (0.28%) 

5. Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today: 7813  

6. Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today: 10110  

7. Total number of cumulative samples found negative since 01.01.2022: 1046754  
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 
 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive 
Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

Since 

01.01.2022 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2022 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2022 

Almora 330 340 49527 2 4376 53903 767 

Bageshwar 367 370 27176 2 2060 29236 576 

Chamoli 597 354 33818 1 3129 36947 303 

Champawat 708 7 41049 1 1831 42880 983 

Dehradun 1947 1096 304108 32 32081 336189 359 

Haridwar 825 747 278870 17 12738 291608 296 

Nainital 1189 1016 55093 17 11126 66219 190 

Pauri Garhwal 1482 1231 61267 15 5150 66417 617 

Pithoragarh 307 4 29686 0 2489 32175 978 

Rudraprayag 323 103 19945 1 2644 22589 525 

Tehri Garhwal 344 142 22198 1 2313 24511 490 

US Nagar 1295 2028 99887 13 8715 108602 448 

Uttarkashi 396 375 24130 1 1584 25714 303 

Total 10110 7813 1046754 103 90236 1136990 6835 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

No. of Positive 
Cases Since 
01.01.2022 

No. of Positive Cases 
Treated/ Cured Since 

01.01.2022 

Active Cases in the 
District 

Deaths Since 
01.01.2022 

Migrated Positive 
Cases Since 
01.01.2022 

Almora 4376 3990 14 4 374 

Bageshwar 2060 1971 9 0 84 

Chamoli 3129 2871 153 3 104 

Champawat 1831 1577 236 1 20 

Dehradun 32081 31639 54 161 362 

Haridwar 12738 12304 208 22 234 

Nainital 11126 11042 88 29 37 

Pauri Garhwal 5150 4100 72 16 969 

Pithoragarh 2489 2292 73 4 132 

Rudraprayag 2644 2483 38 2 121 

Tehri Garhwal 2313 1943 57 5 315 

U.S. Nagar 8715 8418 51 5 265 

Uttarkashi 1584 1408 16 4 158 

Total 90236 86038 1069 256 3175 
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Hospital Wise Death 

 

 

District Name of the Hospitals No. of Deaths 

Dehradun 

Govt. Doon Medical College, Dehradun 1 

Himalayan Hospital, Dehradun 1 

Premsukh Hospital, Dehradun 1 

Grand Total 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Check Your COVID-19 Test Results Online on report.icmr.org.in  

or Scan the QR Code Below  
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COVID-19 Vaccination 

        

        21 s t  February 2022 

 Sessions Held Today:                      1015 

 Number of Beneficiaries Vaccinated Today:          18097 

 Total Number of Beneficiaries Partially Vaccinated:         8559987 

 Total Number of Beneficiaries Fully Vaccinated:         7848665 

 Total Number of Beneficiaries Given Precaution Dose:     381043 

  

 

              Details of Beneficiaries Vaccinated in Uttarakhand   
 

Districts 

Citizens Health Care Worker Front Line Worker 

Cumulative 
Precaution 

Dose 
Coverage 

Last 24 hrs 
coverage 

15-17 
years 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

15-17 
years   
Fully 

Vaccinated 
(Both 
Dose 

Coverage) 

18+ years 
Partially 

vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

18+ years 
Fully 

Vaccinated 
(Both 
Dose 

Coverage 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage 

Fully 
Vaccinated 

(Both 
Dose 

Coverage) 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage 

Fully 
Vaccinated 

(Both 
Dose 

Coverage) 

1st And 
2nd 

Dose 

Precaution 
Dose 

Almora 27265 10933 382120 351414 6021 6027 9956 9749 25233 749 661 

Bageshwar 13848 11282 186027 170618 2514 2520 2321 2396 17114 327 72 

Chamoli 18881 13081 274462 266168 3987 4019 6492 6624 20677 346 80 

Champawat 12127 6250 183695 170080 2253 2302 7569 7386 13164 239 63 

Dehradun 89918 46342 1570796 1435711 37241 36627 30662 31059 85377 3730 776 

Haridwar 69474 27406 1508204 1436348 17782 17596 48440 48386 42552 2140 270 

Nainital 45309 23157 753798 719972 14188 13801 20103 20120 37062 2896 317 

Pauri 29984 11172 452221 396795 7914 7885 7098 7113 26708 261 221 

Pithoragarh 21534 9157 326010 310262 4095 4109 8318 8404 16929 345 288 

Rudraprayag 12039 8429 173296 158144 2465 2453 2692 2712 8113 587 26 

Tehri 28516 17680 398421 352567 6252 6309 4923 5032 28615 193 190 

US Nagar 72429 32802 1348683 1329643 12477 12542 34757 33799 36027 2179 306 

Uttarkashi 15799 5413 236151 220334 3461 3482 4999 5053 23472 667 168 

Total 457123 223104 7793884 7318056 120650 119672 188330 187833 381043 14659 3438 
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DETAILED STUDY OF COVID-19 STATUS SINCE 15.03.2020 

 

S+vty Sample Positivity: 4.51% R% Recovery Percentage: 95.83% 
 

 CFR (%Death): 1.76% 
 

 Migrated Cases:  2.16% 

 

1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected: 435323 

2. Total Number of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured: 417188 

3. Total Number of COVID-19 patients migrated out of state: 9392 

4. Total Number of COVID-19 Deaths: 7674 

5. Total number of cumulative samples found negative: 9222507 

     6. Total number of cumulative samples tested: 9657830 

Districts wise Status of COVID-19 

 
 

   District 

 

Cumulative 

samples Tested 

 

Negative 

Cumulative  

 

Positive 

Cumulative 

Treated/ 

Cured till 

Date  

 

Cumulative 

Deaths 

 

Cumulative 

Migrated/others 

Almora 305136 288513 16623 15414 200 995 

Bageshwar 248817 240986 7831 7652 61 109 

Chamoli 341924 326541 15383 14854 65 311 

Champawat 316304 306791 9513 9014 54 209 

Dehradun 2371125 2226177 144948 140241 3688 965 

Haridwar 2555650 2491297 64353 61467 1046 1632 

Nainital 680667 630129 50538 49295 976 179 

Pauri Garhwal 495035 472136 22899 20820 331 1676 

Pithoragarh 274522 261730 12792 12293 186 240 

Rudraprayag 232327 220877 11450 11023 108 281 

Tehri Garhwal 346543 328383 18160 16774 115 1214 

U.S. Nagar 1108066 1061381 46685 44790 766 1078 

Uttarkashi 381714 367566 14148 13551 78 503 

Total 9657830 9222507 435323 417188 7674 9392 
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Graphical Representation of COVID-19 Facts in Uttarakhand 
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Total Oxygen Production Capacity in the State:  

539 MT 

 
Average Oxygen Consumption in Last 7 Days:  

12 MT 
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Details of State Control Room 

E-mail: covid19statewarroomuk@gmail.com, idsputtarakhand@gmail.com  

Toll free No: 104/01352609500 

 Whatsapp No. 9412080544 

 

Details of District Control Rooms 

Districts District Control Room Number 

Almora 05962-237874, 05962-237876, 05962-231205 

Bageshwar 05963-221822, 05963-297515, 7895235220 

Chamoli 7617429778, 9068787120, 7830839443, 01372-252187, 01372-251437 

Champawat 05965-230943, 05965-230819 

Dehradun 0135-2724506, 1800-180-2525, 0135-2609200 

Haridwar 01334-239072, 01332-265201, 265202, 265203, 265209 

Nainital 05946-281234 

Pauri Garhwal 01368-222213, 7302796031 

Pithoragarh 05964-297551 

Tehri Garhwal 01376-234793 

Rudraprayag 01364-233727, 7456003173, 7456003162, 8920456016, 7078301730 

U.S. Nagar 05944-246590, 05944-250100, 05944-250101 

Uttarkashi 01374-222641, 7417162869 
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